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Autumn Term 2024 

Mon 7th Oct Phonics meeting for EYFS, 1/2 parents 5pm 

Tues 8th Oct Flu Vaccinations – for those that have booked 

Tues 8th Oct Miss O’Neil’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Wed 16th Oct KS2 Cinema evening 5.00-6.30pm 

Fri 18th Oct Celebration worship 2.30pm families welcome 

Fri 25th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 25th – Sun 
3rd Nov  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 4th Nov School reopens  

Thur 7th Nov Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 8th Nov Bacon/Sausage Butty morning 8.15am   

Fri 8th Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s 
class      Theme – Anti Bullying Week  

Mon 11th Nov  Seaton Holme - Armistice Day Commemoration 
10.45-11.05am – Families welcome 

Tues 12th Nov Mrs Appleby’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Wed 20th Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families welcome 

Mon 25th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tue 26th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Thur 28th Nov 
 

Phototronics – individual photographs and siblings 
(including younger siblings who have not yet started 
school) 8.30am  

Mon 2nd Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas Fair)  

Thur 5th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 6th Dec  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s 
class        Theme – Reading for pleasure 

Fri 6th Dec Tree Lighting at Seaton Holme 3.30pm  

Mon 9th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 10th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 11th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Thur 12th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Fri 13th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 16th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Fri 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Fri 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Fri 20th Dec – 
Sun 5th  Jan   

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Mon 6th Jan  School Closed - PD Day for school staff   

Tues 7th Jan  School reopens  

 
 

 

Flu Immunisations 
School Nurses will be visiting our school on Tuesday 
8th October to carry out flu immunisations for those 
children who were registered via the link sent to 
parents a few weeks ago. 

 

Stars of the week Friday 4th October 2024 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Oscar D    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Albie R 92.9 87.6  

Mr Churchill’s Class – MAPLE Milo S  94.6  

Mrs Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Goodness L    

Mr Nelthorpe’s Class– SYCAMORE Joseph C    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Oliver O    

Pupils’ Pupil Bella-Rose E / Zak G    

Mr Appleby’s Special Book Olivia E    

Staff member of the week Mrs Scarr    
 

Attendance week commencing Monday 30th September 2024  

Reception 92.67    

Year 1  94.58 92.9 87.6  

Year 2 99.05  94.6  

Year 3 93.33    

Year 4 94.44    

Year 5 96.36    

Year 6 88.0    

 

   

Cross Country – 3rd October  

A great effort by all of our children at the SSP Cross Country 
competition. A very tough course and the children all tried 
their best and represented our school amazingly as always 

Happy, Healthy and Fulfilled  
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Harvest Festival  

On Wednesday our school visited Church for a Harvest Service 😊 Thank you to all the 
families who joined us.  Also, a HUGE THANK YOU for all the amazing donations for the 
food bank.  This will be sent to the East Durham Trust who are always so grateful for our 
collection. 
 

 

Escape Room Day (3rd October)  

 

  
 
 

Family Friday 
This month we focused on the importance of EQUALITY in line with October being Black History Month.  

An amazing attendance once again, thank you so much for your wonderful support, 

it really does mean the world to us   Happy, Healthy and Fulfilled 

    

  


